have been in existence and providing service since 1982. At that time, there was a 99-
year lease provided. North Charlotte is at the mercy of the land owners at this time and is
working to secure a long term solution so that the existing customers' interest are
protected and the utility can continue to provide water and wastewater service.

Other Information

1. Department of Environmental Protection Radium Violation. See attached the
requested documentation.

2. System Maps. Find attached the system maps received from Sun River Utilities, Inc.
These are the only maps received during the acquisition. The documents are also
included on the attached USB drive.

~
Troy Rendell
Manager of Regulated Utilities
!/For North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc.

5320 Captains Court, New Port Richey, Florida 34652

Mailing: C/0 4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard, New Port Richey, Florida 34652

Tel : 727-848-8292

Narth-Charlotte V'/jierworks, Inc .
. I~st )"Qar Endecl12131/15
WATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS

Test Year Depr
ACCT. Plant Adjusted Rates Per Test Year Adjusted

NO. ACCOUNT NAME Per Books Adjustments Balance Rule Ace Depr Adjustments Balance

301 Organization 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0
302 Franchises 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0
303 Land and Land Rights 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0
304 Structures and Improvements 135,520 0 135,520 3.70% 135,520 0 135,520
305 Collecting and Impounding 0 0 0 2.00% 0 0 0
306 Lake River and Other Intakes 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0
307 Wells and Springs 13,070 0 13,070 3.70% 13,070 0 13,070
308 Infiltration Galleries 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0
309 Supply Mains 10,025 225 10,250 3.13% 10,025 18 10,043
310 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 5.00% 0 0 0
311 Pumping Equipment 4,000 0 4,000 6.67% 4,000 0 4,000
320 Water Treatment Equipment 137,841 7,457 145,298 5.88% 137,841 1,215 139,056
330 Distribution Reservoirs 23,500 3,638 27,138 3.03% 23,500 315 23,815
331 Transmission and Distribution Mains 35,107 7,888 42,995 2.63% 30,946 359 31,305
333 Services 11,425 1,020 12,445 2.86% 10,930 41 10,971
334 Meter & Meter Installations 7,054 3,559 10,613 5.88% 7,054 339 7,393
335 Hydrants 2,800 0 2,800 2.50% 2,345 0 2,345
339 Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment 1,020 8,797 9,817 5.00% 1,020 1,661 2,681
340 Office Furniture & Equipment 0 0 0 5.00% 0 0 0
340 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0
341 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 16.67% 0 0 0
342 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 5.56% 0 0 0
343 Tools, Shop & Garage 268 0 268 6.67% 186 0 186
344 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0
345 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 8.33% 0 0 0
346 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 10.00% 0 0 0
347 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0
348 Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 10.00% 0 0 0

INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING 162,615 225 162,840 162,615 18 162,633
WATER TREATMENT PLANT 137,841 7,457 145,298 137,841 1,215 139,056
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION 80,906 24,902 105,808 75,795 2,716 78,511
GENERAL PLANT 268 Q 268 186 Q 186
TOTALS -WATER $38i6_3Q $32 584 $41_4.214 $376.437 ~ $380.386

J1J()rth Charlotte Wa-J~prk$j?lll:C,. ·
"'F:~st Year Ended 1m3'1~
WASTEWATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS

Test Year Depr
ACCT. Plant Adjusted Rates Per Test Year Adjusted

NO. ACCOUNT NAME Per Books Adjustments Balance Rule Ace Depr Adjustments Balance

351 Organization 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0
352 Franchises 0 0 0 3.70% 0 0 0
353 Land and Land Rights 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0
354 Structures and Improvements 0 0 0 3.70% 0 0 0
360 Collection Sewers- Force 0 0 0 3.70% 0 0 0
361 Collection Sewers- Gravity 62,241 0 62,241 2.50% 52,126 0 52,126
362 Special Collecting Structures 16,915 0 16,915 2.50% 16,915 0 16,915
363 Services to Customers 17,010 0 17,010 2.90% 16,285 0 16,285
364 Flow Measuring Devices 0 0 0 20.00% 0 0 0
365 Flow Measuring Installation 0 0 0 2.86% 0 0 0
366 Reuse Services 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0
367 Reuse Meters and Meter Installations 0 0 0 5.00% 0 0 0
370 Receiving Wells 25,000 710 25,710 2.50% 12,000 29 12,029
371 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0
374 Reuse Distribution Reserviors 0 0 0 2.70% 0 0 0
375 Reuse Transmission and Distribution Systerr 0 0 0 2.33% 0 0 0
380 Treatment and Disposal Equipment 67,200 3,814 71,014 6.70% 67,200 445 67,645
381 Plant Sewers 0 0 0 3.13% 0 0 0
382 Outfall Sewer Lines 0 0 0 3.33% 0 0 0
389 Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0
390 Office Furniture & Equipment 37,564 0 37,564 10.00% 37,564 0 37,564
390 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 16.67% 0 0 0
391 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 16.67% 0 0 0
392 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 5.56% 0 0 0
393 Tools, Shop & Garage 0 0 0 6.25% 0 0 0
394 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0
395 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 8.33% 0 0 0
396 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 10.00% 0 0 0
397 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0
398 Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 10.00% 4,043 0 4,043

INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
COLLECTION PLANT 96,166 0 96,166 85,326 0 85,326
SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT 25,000 710 25,710 12,000 29 12,029
TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT 67,200 3,814 71,014 67,200 445 67,645
GENERAL PLANT 37,564 Q 37,564 41,607 Q 41,607
TOTALS-WASTEWATER :S225 93Q ~ ~~~Q 454 ~2Q6 133 1ill :S2Q6 6QZ

Additional Invoices
WATER

Invoice Account Date Amount Depr Rate Accum Depree install date No. Months
6435 309 12/2/2013 $ 225.11 3.13% $ 17.61 41610 30

6130 311 7/2/2012 $ 823.90 6.67% $ 215.24 41092 47
6184 311 5/2/2013 $ 494.03 6.67% $ 101.60 41396 37
6529 311 5/8/2014 $ 607.91 6.67% $ 84.47 41767 25

$ 1,925.84 $ 401.31
100321 320 3/26/2010 $ 544.62 5.88% $ 200.23 40263 75
100609 320 6/24/2010 $ 583.15 5.88% $ 205.82 40353 72

6249 320 2/4/2013 $ 522.00 5.88% $ 102.35 41309 40
6344 320 7/1/2013 $ 255.95 5.88% $ 43.91 41456 35